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2� Division I Awards

Division I Awards

CCM All-America Teams
The CCM Hockey All-America Ice Hockey Teams 
are sponsored by CCM Hockey and chosen by 
members of the American Hockey Coaches As-
sociation.

2000-01
First Team
G–Erika Silva, Northeastern
D–Correne Bredin, Dartmouth
D–Courtney Kennedy, Minnesota
F–Jennifer Botterill, Harvard
F–Maria Rooth, Minn. Duluth
F–Tammy Shewchuk, Harvard
Second Team
G–Rachel Barrie, St. Lawrence
D–Isabelle Chartrand, St. Lawrence
D–Kerry Weiland, Wisconsin
F–Meghan Hunter, Wisconsin
F–Jessica Tabb, Providence
F–Brooke Whitney, Northeastern

2001-02
First Team
G–Tania Pinelli, Niagara
D–Ronda Curtin, Minnesota
D–Kerry Weiland, Wisconsin
F–Carly Haggard, Dartmouth
F–Maria Rooth, Minn. Duluth
F–Brooke Whitney, Northeastern
Second Team
G–Chanda Gunn, Northeastern
D–Kim Greene, Northeastern
D–Emma Laaksonen, Ohio St.
F–Nicole Corriero, Harvard
F–Meghan Hunter, Harvard
F–Kristy Zamora, Brown

2002-03
First Team
G–Jen Huggon, New Hampshire
D–Ronda Curtin, Minnesota
D–Angela Ruggiero, Harvard
F–Jennifer Botterill, Harvard
F–Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota
F–Jenny Potter, Minn. Duluth
Second Team
G–Rachel Barrie, St. Lawrence
D–Correne Bredin, Dartmouth
D–Kelli Halcisak, Providence
F–Julie Chu, Harvard
F–Maria Rooth, Minn. Duluth
F–Krissy Wendell, Minnesota

2003-04
First Team
G–Chanda Gunn, Northeastern
D–Kelli Halcisak, Providence
D–Angela Ruggiero, Harvard
F–Caroline Ouellette, Minn. Duluth
F–Jenny Potter, Minn. Duluth
F–Krissy Wendell, Minnesota
Second Team
G–Shari Vogt, Minn. St. Mankato
D–Carla MacLeod, Wisconsin

D–Julianne Vasichek, Minn. Duluth
F–Nicole Corriero, Harvard
F–Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota
F–Gina Kingsbury, St. Lawrence

2004-05
First Team
G–Desi Clark, Mercyhurst
D–Molly Engstrom, Wisconsin
D–Lyndsay Wall, Minnesota
F–Natalie Darwitz, Minnesota
F–Caroline Ouellette, Minn. Duluth
F–Krissy Wendell, Minnesota
Second Team
G–Jody Horak, Minnesota
D–Carla MacLeod, Wisconsin
D–Julianne Vasichek, Minn. Duluth
F–Julie Chu, Harvard
F–Nicole Corriero, Harvard
F–Katie Weatherston, Dartmouth

2005-06
First Team
G–Riitta Schaublin, Minn. Duluth
D–Martine Garland, New Hampshire
D–Bobbi-Jo Slusar, Wisconsin
F–Sara Bauer, Wisconsin
F–Sabrina Harbec, St. Lawrence
F–Sadie Wright-Ward, New Hampshire
Second Team
G–Kira Hurley, Clarkson
D–Kristin Gigliotti, Providence
D–Annie Gray, St. Lawrence
F–Jana Harrigan, Ohio St.
F–Jennifer Hitchcock, New Hampshire
F–Karen Thatcher, Providence

2006-07
First Team
G–Jessie Vetter, Wisconsin
D–Annie Guay, St. Lawrence
D–Meaghan Mikkelson, Wisconsin
F–Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst
F–Sara Bauer, Wisconsin
F–Julie Chu, Harvard
Second Team
G–Allison Rutledge, Niagara
D–Tessa Bonhomme, Ohio St.
D–Bobbi-Jo Slusar, Wisconsin
F–Gillian Apps, Dartmouth
F–Sabrina Harbec, St. Lawrence
F–Sarah Vaillancourt, Harvard

2007-08
First Team
G–Kim Martin, Minn. Duluth
D–Tessa Bonhomme, Ohio St.
D–Caitlin Cahow, Harvard
F–Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst
F–Melissa Boal, Wayne St. (MI)
F–Sarah Vaillancourt, Harvard
Second Team
G–Christina Kessler, Harvard
D–Martine Garland, New Hampshire
D–Annie Guay, St. Lawrence
F–Gigi Marvin, Minnesota
F–Sabrina Harbec, St. Lawrence
F–Dominique Thibault, Connecticut

2008-09
First Team
G–Jessie Vetter, Wisconsin
D–Kacey Bellamy, New Hampshire
D–Jocelyne Larocque, Minn. Duluth
F–Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst
F–Hilary Knight, Wisconsin
F–Sarah Vaillancourt, Harvard
Second Team
G–Molly Schaus, Boston College
D–Melanie Gagnon, Minnesota
D–Sasha Sherry, Princeton
F–Rebecca Johnston, Cornell
F–Monique Lamoureux, Minnesota
F–Kelli Stack, Boston College

2009-10
First Team
G–Noora Raty,  Minnesota
D–Laura Fortino, Cornell
D–Anne Schleper, Minnesota
F–Vicki Bendus, Mercyhurst
F–Emmanuelle Blais, Minn. Duluth
F–Kelly Paton, New Hampshire
Second Team
G–Florence Schelling, Northeastern
D–Courtney Birchard, New Hampshire
D–Lauriane Rougeau, Cornell
F–Felicia Nelson, St. Cloud St.
F–Jesse Scanzano, Mercyhurst
F–Catherine White, Cornell

2010-11
First Team
G–Molly Schaus, Boston College
D–Laura Fortino, Cornell
D–Jocelyne Larocque, Minn. Duluth
F–Meghan Agosta, Mercyhurst
F–Meghan Duggan, Wisconsin
F–Hilary Knight, Wisconsin
Second Team
G–Noora Raty, Minnesota
D–Lauriane Rougeau, Cornell
D–Catherine Ward, Boston U.
F–Brianna Decker, Wisconsin
F–Rebecca Johnston, Cornell
F–Kelli Stack, Boston College

2011-12
First Team
G–Florence Schelling, Northeastern
D–Megan Bozek, Minnesota
D–Laura Fortino, Cornell
F–Brianna Decker, Wisconsin
F–Rebecca Johnston, Cornell
F–Jocelyne Lamoureux, North Dakota
Second Team
G–Zuzana Tomcikova, Bemidji St. 
D–Monique Lamoureux-Kolls, North Dakota
D–Lauriane Rougeau, Cornell
F–Amanda Kessel, Minnesota
F–Hilary Knight, Wisconsin
F–Natalie Spooner, Ohio St.
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Division I First-Team 
All-America by School

BOSTON COLLEGE (1)
2011—Molly Schaus, G 
CORNELL (4)
2010—Laura Fortino, D 
2011—Laura Fortino, D
2012—Laura Fortino, D 

Rebecca Johnston, F
DARTMOUTH (2)
2001—Correne Bredin, D
2002—Carly Haggard, F
HARVARD (9)
2001—Jennifer Botterill, F 

Tammy Shewchuk, F
2003—Jennifer Botterill, F 

Angela Ruggiero, D
2004—Angela Ruggiero, D
2007—Julie Chu, F
2008—Caitlin Cahow, D 

Sarah Vaillancourt, F
2009—Sarah Vaillancourt, F
MERCYHURST (6)
2005—Desi Clark, G
2007—Meghan Agosta, F
2008—Meghan Agosta, F
2009—Meghan Agosta, F
2010—Vicki Bendus, F
2011—Meghan Agosta, F

MINNESOTA (11)
2001—Courtney Kennedy, D
2002—Ronda Curtin, D
2003—Ronda Curtin, D 

Natalie Darwitz, F 
2004—Krissy Wendell, F
2005—Natalie Darwitz, F 

Lyndsay Wall, D 
Krissy Wendell, F

2010—Noora Raty, G 
Anne Schleper, D

2012—Megan Bozek, D
MINN. DULUTH (11)
2001—Maria Rooth, F
2002—Maria Rooth, F
2003—Jenny Potter, F
2004—Caroline Ouellette, F 

Jenny Potter, F
2005—Caroline Ouellette, F
2006—Riitta Schaublin, G
2008—Kim Martin, G
2009—Jocelyne Larocque, D
2010—Emmanuelle Blais, F
2011—Jocelyne Larocque, D
NEW HAMPSHIRE (5)
2003—Jen Huggon, G
2006—Martine Garland, D 

Sadie Wright-Ward, F
2009—Kacey Bellamy, D
2010—Kelly Paton, F

NIAGARA (1)
2002—Tania Pinelli, G
NORTH DAKOTA (1)
2012—Jocelyne Lamoureux, F
NORTHEASTERN (4)
2001—Erika Silva, G
2002—Brooke Whitney, F
2004—Chanda Gunn, G
2012—Florence Schelling, G
OHIO ST. (1)
2008—Tessa Bonhomme, D
PROVIDENCE (1)
2004—Kelli Halcisak, D
ST. LAWRENCE (2)
2006—Sabrina Harbec, F
2007—Annie Guay, D
WAYNE ST. (MI) (1)
2008—Melissa Boal, F
WISCONSIN (12)
2002—Kerry Weiland, D
2005—Molly Engstrom, D
2006—Sara Bauer, F 

Bobbi-Jo Slusar, D
2007—Sara Bauer, F 

Meaghan Mikkelson, D 
Jessie Vetter, G

2009—Hilary Knight, F 
Jessie Vetter, G

2011—Meghan Duggan, F 
Hilary Knight, F

2012—Brianna Decker, F
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Division III Awards

CCM All-America Teams
The CCM Hockey All-America Ice Hockey Teams 
are sponsored by CCM Hockey and chosen by 
members of the American Hockey Coaches As-
sociation.

2001-02
East First Team
G–Nicole Elliott, Manhattanville
D–Catherine Elkins, Middlebury
D–Kristin Marie Anderson, Bowdoin
F–Shelly Chessie, Bowdoin
F–Laura Hurd, Elmira
F–Molly Wasserman, Williams
West First Team
G–Missie Meemken, Saint Mary’s (MN)
D–Lindsy Carlson, Wis.-Superior
D–Ellen Doyle, Gust. Adolphus
F–Sarah Moe, Gust. Adolphus
F–Ann Ninnemann, Wis.-Stevens Point
F–Melanie Salatino, Wis.-Superior
East Second Team
G–Karen Jamnik, Southern Me.
D–LeAnne Denman, Elmira
D–Jen Gorczynski, Rochester Inst.
F–Colleen Baude, Rochester Inst.
F–Amber Neil, Middlebury
F–Cherie Stewart, Manhattanville

2002-03
East First Team
G–Emily McKissock, Bowdoin
D–Beth Muir, Bowdoin
D–Amber Neil, Middlebury
F–Shelly Chessie, Bowdoin
F–Laura Hurd, Elmira
F–Angela Kapus, Middlebury
West First Team
G–Marlene Yaeger, Wis.-River Falls
D–Lindsy Carlson, Wis.-River Falls
D–Lindsay Weier, St. Olaf 
F–Lauren Chezick, Augsburg
F–Jackie Schmitt, Wis.-Stevens Point 
F–Ali Slinden, Wis.-River Falls
East Second Team
G–Edith Racine, Elmira
D–LeAnne Denman, Elmira
D–Jen Gorczynski, Rochester Inst.
F–Holly Manning, Southern Me.
F–Amy Quirion, Manhattanville
F–Molly Wasserman, Williams

2003-04
East First Team
G–Rosina Schiff, Rensselaer
D–Jen Gorczynski, Rochester Inst.
D–Shannon Tarrant, Middlebury
F–Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St.
F–Laura Hurd, Elmira
F–Molly Wasserman, Williams
West First Team
G–Becky Kilpatrick, St. Thomas (MN)
D–Lindsy Carlson, Wis.-River Falls
D–Andrea Peterson, Gust. Adolphus
F–Annie Annunziato, Augsburg
F–Emily Kearns, Saint Mary’s (MN)
F–Erin Kegley, Wis.-Superior
East Second Team
G–Carolyne Roy, Plattsburgh St.
D–LeAnne Denman, Elmira
D–Erin O’Brien, Plattsburgh St.
F–Lorna Gifis, Middlebury 
F–Emily Quizon, Middlebury
F–Amanda Zimecki, Manhattanville

2004-05
East First Team
G–Edith Racine, Elmira
D–LeAnne Denman, Elmira
D–Erin O’Brien, Plattsburgh St.
F–Laura Hurd, Elmira
F–Emily Quizon, Middlebury
F–Cherie Stewart, Manhattanville
West First Team
G–Becky Kilpatrick, St. Thomas (MN)
D–Andrea Peterson, Gust. Adolphus
D–Jenny Wallace, Wis.-River Falls
F–Erin Kegley, Wis.-Superior
F–Jackie Schmitt, Wis.-Stevens Point
F–Laura Stypulkowski, Gust. Adolphus
East Second Team
G–Carolyne Roy, Plattsburgh St.
D–Shannon Tarrant, Middlebury
D–Ashley Trimble, Manhattanville
F–Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St.
F–Lorna Gifis, Middlebury
F–Julie Aho, Rensselaer

2005-06
East First Team
G–Bree Doyle, Plattsburgh St.
D–Kristen Cameron, Bowdoin
D–Cindy Lebel, St. Anselm
F–Jenn Clarke, Plattsburgh St.
F–Jill Nolan, Utica
F–Emily Quizon, Middlebury
West First Team
G–Rikki Nespor, Wis.-Superior
D–Andrea Peterson, Gust. Adolphus
D–Jenny Wallace, Wis.-River Falls
F–Molly Doyle, Gust. Adolphus
F–Erin Kegley, Wis.-Superior
F–Tanaya Reitz, St. Thomas (MN)
East Second Team
G–Kate Kogut, Middlebury
D–Shannon Tarrant, Middlebury
D–Ashley Trimble, Manhattanville
F–Danielle Blanchard, Plattsburgh St.
F–Annmarie Cellino, Middlebury
F–Amanda Nonis, Manhattanville

2006-07
East First Team
G–Bree Doyle, Plattsburgh St.
D–Stacey McConnell, Rochester Inst.
D–Shannon Tarrant, Middlebury
F–Danielle Blanchard, Plattsburgh St.
F–Abby Kurtz-Phelan, Middlebury
F–Deana Wiegand, Utica
West First Team
G–Sally Bevis, Lake Forest
G–Amber Lindner, Wis.-River Falls
D–Margaret Dorer, Gust. Adolphus
D–Andrea Peterson, Gust. Adolphus
F–Lindsay Boeser, St. Olaf
F–Susannah Brokl, St. Olaf
F–Erin Kegley, Wis.-Superior
East Second Team
G–Krystyn Elek, Amherst
D–Julie Devereux, Plattsburgh St.
D–Cindy Lebel, St. Anselm
F–Meghan Gillis, Bowdoin
F–Danielle Nagymarosi, Rochester Inst.
F–Stephanie Price, Utica

2007-08
East First Team
G–Isabel Iwachiw, Trinity (CT)
D–Julie Devereux, Plattsburgh St.
D–Karen Levin, Middlebury
F–Danielle Blanchard, Plattsburgh St.
F–Annmarie Cellino, Middlebury
F–Danielle Nagymarosi, Manhattanville
West First Team
G–Lauren Bradel, St. Thomas (MN)

D–Kirsti Hakala, Wis.-Superior
D–Jamie Lewandowski, Wis.-Stevens Point
F–Gina Baranzelli, Wis.-Superior
F–Nicole Grossman, Wis.-Stevens Point
F–Stefanie Ubl, Gust. Adolphus
East Second Team
G–Krystyn Elek, Amherst
D–Cindy Lebel, St. Anselm
D–Dani Poupart, Manhattanville
F–Kayla Coady, Elmira
F–Kelsey Johnson, St. Anselm
F–Anna McNally, Middlebury

2008-09
East First Team
G–Allison Cubberley, Elmira
D–Randi Dumont, Middlebury
D–Jamie Kivi, Elmira
F–Danielle Blanchard, Plattsburgh St.
F–Kayla Coady, Elmira
F–Stephanie Moberg, Plattsburgh St.
West First Team
G–Beth Spurrier, Bethel (MN)
D–Rachael Graves, Wis.-Stevens Point
D–Kirstin Peterson, Gust. Adolphus
F–Jackie Carroll, St. Thomas (MN)
F–Nicole Grossman, Wis.-Stevens Point
F–Melissa Mackley, Gust. Adolphus
East Second Team
G–Krystyn Elek, Amherst
D–Erica Owczarczak, Rochester Inst.
D–Amanda Wilks, Norwich
F–Sarah Dagg, Rochester Inst.
F–Stephanie Miguel, Hamilton
F–Holly Nonis, Manhattanville

2009-10
East First Team
G–Isabel Iwachiw, Trinity (CT)
D–Jamie Kivi, Elmira
D–Randi Zukas, Amherst
F–Sarah Dagg, Rochester Inst.
F–Stephanie Moberg, Plattsburgh St.
F–Katie Stack, Rochester Inst.
West First Team
G–Melissa Kunzelman, Wis.-Superior
D–Courtney Bean, Lake Forest
D–Kirstin Peterson, Gust. Adolphus
F–Kim Herring, Lake Forest
F–Melissa Mackley, Gust. Adolphus
F–Michaela Michaelson, St. Catherine
East Second Team
G–Mandy Mackrell, Plattsburgh St.
D–Kara Buehler, Plattsburgh St.
D–Laura Komarek, Trinity (CT)
F–Stacey Hochkins, Holy Cross
F–Katie Little, Manhattanville
F–Anna McNally, Middlebury

2010-11
East First Team
G–Alexi Bloom, Middlebury
D–Kara Buehler, Plattsburgh St.
D–Traci Galbraith, Rochester Inst.
F–Sarah Dagg, Rochester Inst.
F–Sophie Leclerc, Norwich
F–Kim Weiss, Trinity (CT)
West First Team
G–Emily Michelin, Adrian
D–Lauren Conrad, Wis.-River Falls
D–Kirstin Peterson, Gust. Adolphus
F–Kristin Faber, Wis.-Eau Claire
F–Kait Mason, Wis.-River Falls
F–Michaela Michaelson, St. Catherine
East Second Team
G–Mandy Mackrell, Plattsburgh St.
D–Geneva Lloyd, Amherst
D–Randi Zukas, Amherst
F–Meg DiJulio, Plattsburgh St.
F–Stacey Hochkins, Holy Cross
F–Katie Stack, Rochester Inst.
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2011-12
East First Team
G–Sydney Aveson, Plattsburgh St.
D–Geneva Lloyd, Amherst
D–Kristina Moss, Rochester Inst.
F–Jillayne DeBus, Norwich
F–Julie Fortier, Norwich
F–Teal Gove, Plattsburgh St.
West First Team
G–Alise Riedel, St. Thomas (MN)
D–Anna Carlson, Bethel (MN)
D–Lindsey Hjelm, Gust. Adolphus
F–Mollie Carroll, Gust. Adolphus
F–Dani Schultz, Wis.-Superior
F–Allie Schwab, Gust. Adolphus
East Second Team
G–Laura Chamberlain, Rochester Inst.
D–Sarianne Lynn, Norwich
D–Amanda Wilks, Norwich
F–Lauren Greer, Middlebury
F–Stacey Hochkins, Holy Cross
F–Kourtney Kunichika, Rochester Inst.
West Second Team
G–Shanley Peters, Wis.-Superior
D–Kaiti Graham, Wis.-Superior
D–Kelly Salis, Adrian
F–Katie Batters, Wis.-River Falls
F–Katelyn Dold, Concordia-M’head
F–Nina Waidacher, St. Scholastica 

Division III First-Team 
All-America by School

ADRIAN (1)
2011—Emily Michelin, G
AMHERST (2)
2010—Randi Zukas, D
2012—Geneva Lloyd, D 
AUGSBURG (2)
2003—Lauren Chezick, F
2004—Annie Annunziato, F
BETHEL (MN) (2)
2009—Beth Spurrier, G
2012—Anna Carlson, D
BOWDOIN (6)
2002—Kristin Marie Anderson, D 

Shelly Chessie, F
2003—Shelly Chessie, F 

Emily McKissock, G 
Beth Muir, D

2006—Kristen Cameron, D
ELMIRA (10)
2002—Laura Hurd, F
2003—Laura Hurd, F
2004—Laura Hurd, F
2005—LeAnne Denman, D 

Laura Hurd, F 
Edith Racine, G

2009—Kayla Coady, F 
Allison Cubberley, G 
Jamie Kivi, D

2010—Jamie Kivi, D

GUST. ADOLPHUS (18)
2002—Ellen Doyle, D 

Sarah Moe, F
2004—Andrea Peterson, D
2005—Andrea Peterson, D 

Laura Stypulkowski, F
2005—Molly Doyle, F 

Andrea Peterson, D
2007—Margaret Dorer, D 

Andrea Peterson, D
2008—Stefanie Ubl, F
2009—Melissa Mackley, F 

Kirstin Peterson, D
2010—Melissa Mackley, F 

Kirstin Peterson, D
2011—Kirstin Peterson, D
2012—Mollie Carroll, F 

Lindsey Hjelm, D 
Allie Schwab, F

LAKE FOREST (3)
2007—Sally Bevis, G
2010—Courtney Bean, D 

Kim Herring, F
MANHATTANVILLE (3)
2002—Nicole Elliott, G
2005—Cherie Stewart, F
2008—Danielle Nagymarosi, F
MIDDLEBURY (12)
2002—Catherine Elkins, D
2003—Angela Kapus, F 

Amber Neil, D
2004—Shannon Tarrant, D
2005—Emily Quizon, F
2006—Emily Quizon, F
2007—Abby Kurtz-Phelan, F 

Shannon Tarrant, D
2008—Annmarie Cellino, F 

Karen Levin, D
2009—Randi Dumont, D
2011—Alexi Bloom, G
NORWICH (3)
2011—Sophie Leclerc, F 
2012—Jillayne DeBus, F 

Julie Fortier, F
PLATTSBURGH ST. (14)
2004—Elizabeth Gibson, F
2005—Erin O’Brien, D
2006—�Jenn Clarke, F 

Bree Doyle, G
2007—Danielle Blanchard, F 

Bree Doyle, G
2008—Danielle Blanchard, F 

Julie Devereux, D
2009—Danielle Blanchard, F 

Stephanie Moberg, F
2010—Stephanie Moberg, F
2011—Kara Buehler, D
2012—Sydney Aveson, G 

Teal Gove, F
RENSSELAER (1)
2004—Rosina Schiff, G
ROCHESTER INST. (7)
2004—Jen Gorczynski, D
2007—Stacey McConnell, D
2010—Sarah Dagg, F 

Katie Stack, F
2011—Sarah Dagg, F 

Traci Galbraith, D
2012—Kristina Moss, D
ST. ANSELM (1)
2006—Cindy Lebel, D
ST. CATHERINE (2)
2010—Michaela Michaelson, F
2011—Michaela Michaelson, F 
SAINT MARY’S (MN) (2)
2002—Missie Meemken, G
2004—Emily Kearns, F
ST. OLAF (3)
2003—Lindsay Weier, D
2008—Lindsay Boeser, F 

Susannah Brokl, F
ST. THOMAS (MN) (6)
2004—Becky Kilpatrick, G
2005—Becky Kilpatrick, G
2006—Tanaya Reitz, F
2008—Lauren Bradel, G
2009—Jackie Carroll, F
2012—Alise Riedel, G
TRINITY (CT) (3)
2008—Isabel Iwachiw, G
2010—Isabel Iwachiw, G
2011—Kim Weiss, F
UTICA (2)
2006—Jill Nolan, F
2007—Deana Wiegand, F
WILLIAMS (2)
2002—Molly Wasserman, F
2004—Molly Wasserman, F
WIS.-EAU CLAIRE (1)
2011—Kristin Faber, F 
WIS.-RIVER FALLS (9)
2003—�Lindsy Carlson, D 

Ali Slinden, F 
Marlene Yaeger, G

2004—Lindsy Carlson, D
2005—Jenny Wallace, D
2006—Jenny Wallace, D
2007—Amber Lindner, G
2011—Lauren Conrad, D
			   Kait Mason, F
WIS.-STEVENS POINT (7)
2002—Ann Ninnemann, F
2003—Jackie Schmitt, F
2005—Jackie Schmitt, F
2008—Nicole Grossman, F 

Jamie Lewandowski, D
2009—Rachael Graves, D 

Nicole Grossman, F
WIS.-SUPERIOR (11)
2002—�Lindsy Carlson, D 

Melanie Salatino, F
2004—Erin Kegley, F
2005—Erin Kegley, F
2006—�Erin Kegley, F 

Rikki Nespor, G
2007—�Erin Kegley, F
2008—Gina Baranzelli, F

�Kristi Hakala, D
2010—Melissa Kunzelman, G
2012—Dani Schultz, F
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Coaching Awards
AHCA Coach of the Year

The American Hockey Coaches Association Coach 
of the Year selections are made by members of the 
AHCA.
Division I
2001	 Paul Flanagan, St. Lawrence
2002	 Laura Halldorson, Minnesota
2003	 Shannon Miller, Minn. Duluth
2004	 Laura Halldorson, Minnesota
2005	 Mike Sisti, Mercyhurst
2006	 Mark Johnson, Wisconsin
2007	 Mark Johnson, Wisconsin
2008	 Jim Fetter, Wayne St. (MI)
2009	 Mark Johnson, Wisconsin
2010	 Doug Derraugh, Cornell

2011	 Mark Johnson, Wisconsin
2012	 Chris Wells, St. Lawrence
Division III
2001	 Bill Mandigo, Middlebury
2002	 Jamie Wood, Elmira
2003	 Michele Amidon, Bowdoin
2004	 Bill Mandigo, Middlebury
2005	 Bill Mandigo, Middlebury
2006	 Kevin Houle, Plattsburgh St.
2007	 Kevin Houle, Plattsburgh St.
2008	 Kevin Houle, Plattsburgh St.
2009	 Jim Plumer, Amherst
2010	 Mark Bolding, Norwich
2011	 Mark Bolding, Norwich
2012	 Mark Bolding, Norwich

Special Awards

Patty Kazmaier 
Memorial Award

The award is presented annually by the USA Hockey 
Foundation to the top player in NCAA Division I wom-
en’s ice hockey.  The finalists are chosen by a 13-mem-
ber selection committee composed of NCAA Division 
I ice hockey coaches, representatives of the print and 
broadcast media, and a representative of USA Hockey, 
the national governing body for the sport of hockey in 
the United States.
Selection criteria for the Patty Kazmaier Memorial 
Award include outstanding individual and team skills, 
sportsmanship, performance in the clutch, personal 
character, competitiveness, and a love of hockey. Con-
sideration is also given to academic achievement and 
civic involvement. The award is supported in part by a 
grant from the National Hockey League Foundation.
Presented annually since 1998, the Patty Kazmaier 
Memorial Award is named in honor of the late Patty 
Kazmaier, a four-year varsity hockey letterwinner and 
three-time Ivy League champion with Princeton. 
Kazmaier-Sandt passed away in 1990 at the age of 28.

1998	 Brandy Fisher, New Hampshire
1999	 A.J. Mleczko, Harvard
2000	 Ali Brewer, Brown
2001	 Jennifer Botterill, Harvard
2002	 Brooke Whitney, Northeastern
2003	 Jennifer Botterill, Harvard
2004	 Angela Ruggiero, Harvard
2005	 Krissy Wendell, Minnesota
2006	 Sara Bauer, Wisconsin
2007	 Julie Chu, Harvard
2008	 Sarah Vaillancourt, Harvard
2009	 Jessie Vetter, Wisconsin
2010	V icki Bendus, Mercyhurst
2011	 Meghan Duggan, Wisconsin
2012	 Brianna Decker, Wisconsin

Laura Hurd Division III 
Player of the Year

Presented annually since 2000, this award was 
renamed to honor the late Laura Hurd, the winner of 
the award in 2005. Hurd was killed in an automobile 
accident in 2006 at the age of 24.
Presented by the American Hockey Coaches 
Association.
2000	 Sylvia Ryan, Middlebury, forward
2001	 Michelle Labbe, Middlebury, forward
2002	 Sarah Moe, Gust. Adolphus, forward
2003	 Angela Kapus, Middlebury, forward/defense
2004	 Molly Wasserman, Williams, forward
2005	 Laura Hurd, Elmira, forward
2006	 Emily Quizon, Middlebury, forward
2007	 Andrea Peterson, Gust. Adolphus, defense
2008	 Danielle Blanchard, Plattsburgh St., forward
2009	 Kayla Coady, Elmira, forward
2010	 Isabel Iwachiw, Trinity (CT), goaltender
2011	 Sarah Dagg, Rochester Inst., forward
2012	 Julie Fortier, Norwich, forward


